# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Juan Antonio Benito Cortes	10/24/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sara Lee Household and Body Care Nederland B.V.		
Street Address:	Traverse 2		
City:	3905 NL Veenendaal		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29237797	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336/607-7300

Email: lsmith@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: J. Jason Link

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52172/318007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura J. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=sara lee 318007#page1.tif source=sara lee 318007#page2.tif

=OP \$40.00 292

PATENT REEL: 016781 FRAME: 0791 For: ☒ U.S. and/or ☒ Foreign Rights
For: ☒ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent

		ASSIGN	MENT C	F INVENTION	
	receipt of v				R of the sum of One Dollar other good and valuation
ASSIGNOR:					
Juan Antonio	Benito Cor	tés	Bilbao 2 08018 E Spain	01 1°2ª Barcelona	Spain
(type or print name	me of assignor	)	Addre	<b>ss</b>	Nationality
hereby sells,	assigns and	d transfers to	ı		
ASSIGNEE:					
Sara Lee Ho	usehold ar	nd Body Car	e Nederla	and B.V.	Traverse 2 3905 NL Veenendaal The Netherlands
(type or print nar	me of Assigne	e)			Address
a Netherland	s Corporati	on			
(Nationality)					
and the succ	accore acc	iane and leas	al represe	ntatives of the AS	SIGNEE
and the succ	C33013, A33	-	-	of the following:	OOONEE
· 🗵	the entire i	right, title and			
		ed per		_%) interest	
for the United	d States and	d its territorial	possessi	ions	
	(check the	following box	x if foreigi	n rights are also to	be assigned)
X	and in all f	oreign countr	ies, includ	ding all rights to cl	aim priority
in and to any	all improve	ments which	are discl	osed in the invent	ion entitled:
		AIR DEC	DORISIN	<u>IG APPARATUS</u>	
and which is	found in				
(a)		U.S. patent	applicatio	n executed on ev	en date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent	applicatio	n executed on	
		To comply v	vith 37 CI	FR 3.21 for record	dal of this assignment, I, ar

ch is	found in					
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on				
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, a ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request m				

Page 1 of 2

executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.  $\boxtimes$ U.S. application serial no. 29/237,797 filed on September 7, 2005 (c) International application no. PCT/\_\_\_\_\_ (d) U.S. patent no. \_ issued (e) A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (f) X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this **WARNING:** Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Juan Antonio Benito Cortés (type name of Inventor) ignature of Inventor

attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I

WINLIB01:1150907.1